This product is RoHS compliant.
BLUE
GRAY
VIOLET
PRIMARY SECONDARY
BROWN
BLACK
RED

MOUSER
STOCK NO.
Triad
Part No. VA
Secondary
Regulation O.D.
(mm)
Height
(mm)
Weight
(kg)
Temp. rise
deg (C)
Price Each
Series Parallel 1 10 25
553-VPT12-2080 VPT12-2080 25 12.0V CT @ 2.08A 6.0V @ 4.16A 12.0% 71 32 0.4 30 19.68 16.73 13.78
553-VPT18-1390 VPT18-1390 25 18.0V CT @ 1.39A 9.0V @ 2.78A 12.0% 71 32 0.4 30 19.68 16.73 13.78
553-VPT24-1040 VPT24-1040 25 24.0V CT @ 1.04A 12V @ 2.08A 12.0% 71 32 0.4 30 19.68 16.73 13.78
553-VPT30-830 VPT30-830 25 30.0V CT @ 0.83A 15.0V @ 1.66A 12.0% 71 32 0.4 30 19.68 16.73 13.78
553-VPT36-690 VPT36-690 25 36.0V CT @ 0.69A 18V @ 1.38A 12.0% 71 32 0.4 30 19.68 16.73 13.78
553-VPT48-520 VPT48-520 25 48.0V CT @ 0.52A 24.0V @ 1.04A 12.0% 71 32 0.4 30 19.68 16.73 13.78
553-VPT230-110 VPT230-110 25 230.0V CT @ 0.11A 115V @ 0.22A 12.0% 71 32 0.4 30 19.68 16.73 13.78
553-VPT12-4170 VPT12-4170 50 12.0V CT @ 4.17A 6.0V @ 8.34A 13.5% 80 33 0.6 40 29.91 25.42 20.94
553-VPT18-2780 VPT18-2780 50 18.0V CT @ 2.78A 9.0V @ 5.56A 13.5% 80 33 0.6 40 29.91 25.42 20.94
553-VPT24-2080 VPT24-2080 50 24.0V CT @ 2.08A 12V @ 4.16A 13.5% 80 33 0.6 40 29.91 25.42 20.94
553-VPT30-1670 VPT30-1670 50 30.0V CT @ 1.67A 15.0V @ 3.34A 13.5% 80 33 0.6 40 29.91 25.42 20.94
553-VPT36-1390 VPT36-1390 50 36.0V CT @ 1.39A 18V @ 2.78A 13.5% 80 33 0.6 40 29.91 25.42 20.94
553-VPT48-1040 VPT48-1040 50 48.0V CT @ 1.04A 24.0V @ 2.08A 13.5% 80 33 0.6 40 29.91 25.42 20.94
553-VPT230-220 VPT230-220 50 230.0V CT @ 0.22A 115V @ 0.44A 13.5% 80 33 0.6 40 29.91 25.42 20.94
553-VPT12-8330 VPT12-8330 100 12.0V CT @ 8.33A 6.0V @ 16.66A 11.5% 87 47 1.0 44 39.69 33.74 27.78
553-VPT18-5560 VPT18-5560 100 18.0V CT @ 5.56A 9.0V @ 11.12A 11.5% 87 47 1.0 44 39.69 33.74 27.78
553-VPT24-4170 VPT24-4170 100 24.0V CT @ 4.17A 12V @ 8.34A 11.5% 87 47 1.0 44 39.69 33.74 27.78
553-VPT30-3330 VPT30-3330 100 30.0V CT @ 3.33A 15.0V @ 6.66A 11.5% 87 47 1.0 44 39.69 33.74 27.78
553-VPT36-2780 VPT36-2780 100 36.0V CT @ 2.78A 18V @ 5.56A 11.5% 87 47 1.0 44 39.69 33.74 27.78
553-VPT48-2080 VPT48-2080 100 48.0V CT @ 2.08A 24.0V @ 4.16A 11.5% 87 47 1.0 44 39.69 33.74 27.78
553-VPT230-430 VPT230-430 100 230.0V CT @ 0.43A 115V @ 0.86A 11.5% 87 47 1.0 44 39.69 33.74 27.78
553-VPT12-13300 VPT12-13300 160 12.0V CT @ 13.3A 6.0V @ 26.6A 10.0% 103 48 1.6 48 55.93 47.54 39.15
553-VPT18-8800 VPT18-8800 160 18.0V CT @ 8.8A 9.0V @ 17.60A 10.0% 103 48 1.6 48 55.93 47.54 39.15
553-VPT24-6670 VPT24-6670 160 24.0V CT @ 6.67A 12V @ 13.34A 10.0% 103 48 1.6 48 55.93 47.54 39.15
553-VPT30-5330 VPT30-5330 160 30.0V CT @ 5.33A 15.0V @ 10.66A 10.0% 103 48 1.6 48 55.93 47.54 39.15
553-VPT36-4440 VPT36-4440 160 36.0V CT @ 4.44A 18V @ 8.88A 10.0% 103 48 1.6 48 55.93 47.54 39.15
553-VPT48-3300 VPT48-3300 160 48.0V CT @ 3.33A 24.0V @ 6.66A 10.0% 103 48 1.6 48 55.93 47.54 39.15
553-VPT230-700 VPT230-700 160 230.0V CT @ 0.70A 115V @ 1.40A 10.0% 103 48 1.6 48 55.93 47.54 39.15
553-VPT12-20800 VPT12-20800 250 12.0V CT @ 20.8A 6.0V @ 41.60A 9.0% 112 54 2.2 53 76.79 65.27 53.75
553-VPT18-13800 VPT18-13800 250 18.0V CT @ 13.8A 9.0V @ 27.60A 9.0% 112 54 2.2 53 76.79 65.27 53.75
553-VPT24-10420 VPT24-10420 250 24.0V CT @ 10.42A 12V @ 20.84A 9.0% 112 54 2.2 53 76.79 65.27 53.75
553-VPT36-6940 VPT36-6940 250 36.0V CT @ 6.94A 18V @ 13.88A 9.0% 112 54 2.2 53 76.79 65.27 53.75
553-VPT48-5200 VPT48-5200 250  48.0V CT @ 5.2A 24.0V @ 10.4A 9.0% 112 54 2.2 53 76.79 65.27 53.75
553-VPT230-1090 VPT230-1090 250 230.0V CT @ 1.09A 115V @ 2.18A 9.0% 112 54 2.2 53 76.79 65.27 53.75
553-VPT48-10400 VPT48-10400 500  48.0V CT @ 10.4A 24V @ 20.8A 5.5% 140 60 4.2 48 119.26 101.37 83.48
553-VPT100-5000 VPT100-5000 500 100.0V CT @ 5.0A 50V @ 10.0A 5.5% 140 60 4.2 48 119.26 101.37 83.48
553-VPT230-2170 VPT230-2170 500 230.0V CT @ 2.17A 115V @ 4.34A 5.5% 140 60 4.2 48 119.26 101.37 83.48
553-VPT48-20830 VPT48-20830 1000  48.0V CT @ 20.83A 24.0V @ 41.66A 4.0% 175 68 8.2 48 168.78 151.90 143.46
553-VPT100-10000 VPT100-10000 1000 100.0V CT @ 10.0A 50V @ 20.0A 4.0% 175 68 8.2 48 168.78 151.90 143.46
553-VPT230-4350 VPT230-4350 1000 230.0V CT @ 4.35A 115V @ 8.70A 4.0% 175 68 8.2 48 168.78 151.90 143.46
553-VPT100-25000 VPT100-25000 2500 100.0V CT @ 25.0A 50V @ 50.0A 2.5% 208 112 19.4 45 298.22 268.40 253.49
553-VPT230-10870 VPT230-10870 2500 230.0V CT @ 10.87A 115V @ 21.74A 2.5% 208 112 19.4 45 298.22 268.40 253.49
For quantities greater than listed, call for quote.
MOUSER
STOCK NO. Fig. Power
(mW)
Impedance (Ω) DC Resistance (Ω)
Turns Ratio
Price Each
Primary Secondary Primary Secondary 1 10 25
553-SP4 A 10 200K CT 1K CT 5300 100 14.1:1.0 18.76 16.57 14.62
553-SP5 A 25 50K CT 1K CT 3800 75 7.1:1.0 18.62 16.45 14.52
553-SP20 A 50 10K CT 1.2K CT 1050 200 2.88:1.0 18.38 16.23 14.35
553-SP21 A 50 10K CT 2K CT 1050 330 2.24:1.0 18.72 16.52 14.58
553-SP33 A 50 1K 50 145 8 4.4:1.0 13.74 12.96 11.80
553-SP50 A 50 500 CT 600 67 98 1.0:1.1 12.99 12.26 11.16
553-SP66 A 50 10K CT 10K CT 1000 1300 1.0:1.0 13.50 12.75 11.60
553-SP67 A 50 600 CT 600 CT 72 92 1.0:1.0 14.05 13.55 12.90
553-SP69 A 50 600 600 CT/150§ 72 40/45§ 2.0:1.0:1.0 14.78 13.94 12.73
553-SP70 A 50 600 600 72 92 1.0:1.0 13.93 13.15 12.00